

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 000738, Version: 0

000738 ORIGINAL 971718 THE CHAIR

Resolution relative to adopting the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005 (Buildings and Fleet Division).

This resolution would adopt the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 --2005, which is necessary for receiving State and Federal recreation financial aid.

Whereas, Adoption of a recreation facilities plan that is updated at least every 5 years is a prerequisite for receiving State and Federal recreation financial aid; and

Whereas, The period covered by the adopted Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 1994 - 1998, and extended to 2000, will expire; and

Whereas, The Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005 has been prepared through the cooperation of the City of Milwaukee Department of Public Works, the City of Milwaukee Department of City Development, and the Department of Schools and Community Services of the Milwaukee Public Schools; and

Whereas, This plan establishes goals, policies, and recommendations for the development of Milwaukee's public outdoor recreational facilities for the next 5 years in a manner consistent with the City's preservation policy; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005, a copy of which is attached to this file, is adopted; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the appropriate City agencies are directed to be guided by the Public Outdoor Recreation Plan for the City of Milwaukee Neighborhoods 2001 - 2005 in their recreational facility planning and in their applications for State and Federal recreation financial assistance.

Bldgs & Fleet TWA/mbm 9/7/00